Illinois law.

Section 130.130  Request For Proposal 

If previously obligated or new funds are made available, the Department may prepare a Request for Proposal, in accordance with Central Management Services Standard Procurement rules (44 Ill. Adm. Code 1).  The Request for Proposal will contain information that describes the Donated Funds Initiative including the 25% (10% for family planning services) match requirement, the services to be provided, the target population, the activities that may be expected of the service provider and the Department and the evaluation criteria. 
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